Ronald S. Kravitz (SBN 129704) 1 MILLER SHAH LLP 2 456 Montgomery Street, Suite 1900 San Francisco, CA 94104 3 Telephone: (866) 540-5505 4 Facsimile: (866) 300-7367 5 Email: rskravitz@millershah.com 6 Attorneys for Plaintiff Lance Baird and the 7 Putative Class 8 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 9 FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 10 11 LANCE BAIRD, individually, and Case No.: 2:22-cv-01620-DSF(Ex) on behalf of all others similarly 12 Situated, and on behalf of the 13 HYATT CORPORATION NOTICE OF ERRATA TO THE 14 RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN, DECLARATION OF RONALD S. KRAVITZ IN SUPPORT OF 15 Plaintiff(s), PLAINTIFF'S UNOPPOSED 16 AMENDED MOTION FOR vs. PRELIMINARY APPROVAL 17 HYATT CORPORATION; HYATT OF SETTLEMENT, JOINT 18 CORPORATION BENEFITS MODIFICATION OF CLASS COMMITTEE and its members. 19 **DEFINITION, AND** APPROVAL OF CLASS 20 Defendant(s). NOTICE, AND MEMORANDUM 21OF POINTS AND 22 AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT THEREOF [DKT. 52-1] 23 24DATE: December 18, 2023 TIME: 1:30 PM 25 DEPT.: Courtroom 7D 26 JUDGE: Hon. Dale S. Fischer 27 28

NOTICE OF ERRATA TO THE DECLARATION OF RONALD S. KRAVITZ IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF AND UNOPPOSED AMENDED MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT

CASE NO.: 2:22-CV-01620-DSF-(Ex)

1	Plaintiff Lance Baird respectfully submits this errata to the
2	exhibits attached to the Declaration of Ronald S. Kravitz in Support of
3	Plaintiff's Unopposed Amended Motion for Preliminary Approval of
$_4$	Settlement, Joint Modification of Class Definition, and Approval of Class
5	Notice, which was filed on November 17, 2023, at Docket No. 52-1, #658,
6	to correct an inadvertent clerical error. Exhibit 1 is the [Proposed] Final
$\frac{1}{7}$	Approval Order and Judgment when in fact it should be the [Proposed]
8	Preliminary Approval Order. Plaintiff is concurrently filing a corrected
$\begin{bmatrix} 0 \\ 9 \end{bmatrix}$	Exhibit 1 to correct this mistake and makes no other changes.
10	Exhibit 1 to correct this impound and makes no other changes.
11	Dated: December 18, 2023 /s/Ronald S. Kravitz
	Ronald S. Kravitz
12	MILLER SHAH, LLP
13	456 Montgomery Street, Suite 1900
14	San Francisco, CA 94104
	Telephone: (866) 540-5505
15	Facsimile: (866) 300-7367 Email: rskravitz@millershah.com
16	Eman. <u>iskravitz@mmershan.com</u>
17	D. Joshua Staub (SBN 170568)
18	LAW OFFICE OF D. JOSHUÁ STAUB
	13015 Washington Blvd.
19	Los Angeles, CA 90066
20	Telephone: (310) 929-5269
21	Fascimile: (213) 816-1932
22	Email: josh@djoshuastaub.com
23	Attorneys for Plaintiff Lance Baird and the Putative Class
	Fulative Class
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

NOTICE OF ERRATA TO THE DECLARATION OF RONALD S. KRAVITZ IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF AND UNOPPOSED AMENDED MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT

CASE NO.: 2:22-CV-01620-DSF-(Ex)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December 18, 2023, I caused the foregoing to be electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification to all counsel of record.

<u>/s/ Ronald. S. Kravitz</u> Ronald S. Kravitz